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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2979
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2009

VACANT POSTS IN PSBS
Ramasubbu Shri S.;Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is shortage of staff in the Public Sector Banks (PSBs) in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) the number of posts in various grades lying vacant in PSBs during the last three years; and

(d) the action taken by the Government to fill up the vacant posts in the PSBs?

Answer

The Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance(Shri Namo Narain Meena )
(a),(b)&(c) : The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.

(d): In terms of the managerial autonomy granted to the public sector banks (PSBs) by the Government, full operational & managerial autonomy has been given to the PSBs; which includes framing of their own "Human Resources" policies & procedures, manpower planning and recruitment. The filling up of the vacancies is an ongoing exercise and the PSBs make their recruitment as per their needs and requirements.
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